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BARNES, James M.
PICTURE ANALYSIS OF GOLF STROKES: A COMPLETE BOOK OF INSTRUCTION
Philadelphia & New York: J.B. Lippincott 1919

"An unusually handsome book of instruction in which Mr Barnes was the model for more than
300 illustrations." – Joseph Murdoch. This book contains superb action shots of the author
demonstrating the various strokes.

First Edition. 4to. 252pp. Frontispiece. Profusely illustrated. Original blue dimpled cloth with
pictorial label laid down, gilt title to front cover and spine, sl wear to head and tail of spine A
good copy.

£95.00 REF:5918

BELDAM, George William
GREAT GOLFERS: THEIR METHODS AT A GLANCE
Macmillan 1904

With contributions by Harold H. Hilton, J.H. Taylor, James Braid, Alex Herd, Harry Vardon.
Beldam was a professional photographer and the first practitioner to properly capture
sportsmen in action. Before he came onto the scene "real action" shots were posed.

First Edition. Large 8vo. xxiv + 481pp + [3]pp of advertisements in the rear. Full-page
frontispiece of Harry Vardon's famous "Finish" + 268 real action-photographs. Ink inscription to
fly-leaf, "Llandudno, Easter 1907". New end-papers. Dark blue Nigerian goat skin, gilt, raised
bands, top edges gilt, hand-made marbled end-papers.  

£295.00 REF:6474

BRAID, James
ADVANCED GOLF: OR, HINTS AND INSTRUCTION FOR PROGRESSIVE PLAYERS
Methuen 1909

One of the better instructionals. The author became the first player to win the Open on five
occasions, between 1901 and 1910, and is known as one of the great "Triumvirate".

Fifth edition. Large 8vo. xi + 322pp. Portrait frontis (tissue-guard browned), 88 plates and
diagrams. Original black cloth, gilt title to the spine a few stains. The odd pencil annotation to
the text, mostly marginal. A good copy.  [D&M, 7260]

£48.00 REF:18724
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BROWNING, Robert H.K.
A HISTORY OF GOLF: THE ROYAL AND ANCIENT GAME
Dent  1955

One of the best modern histories of the rise and development of golf with a useful appendix of a
chronological table of leading events. A classic.

First Edition. 8vo. xii + 236pp. Colour frontis, 7 colour and 32 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, good
and preserved in a protective wrapper. A very good copy.

£48.00 REF:3785A

(COMMITTEE OF ROYAL AND ANCIENT GOLF CLUB OF ST ANDREWS, SCOTLAND)  
GOLF RULES AT A GLANCE, ARRANGED BY THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE OF THE ROYAL
AND ANCIENT GOLF CLUB OF ST. ANDREWS, SCOTLAND
St Andrews: Committee of R&A Golf Club [1899]

Also includes "Special Rules for Bogey Play", compiled by Alexander Drew for Golf Illustrated.

24mo. 43pp. Text printed in red and black. Red full morocco binding. Illustrated end-papers. Ink
inscription to end-paper, dated 1900. A sweet little volume, seemingly not in Donovan &
Murdoch. 

£95.00 REF:20025

COTTON, Henry Thomas (1907-87)
MY SWING
Country Life  1954

The sequel to Cotton's great work, This Game of Golf. Cheshire-born Sir Thomas Henry Cotton
was the greatest English golfer from the period between the careers of Harry Vardon and Nick
Faldo. A pro in 1924, he won his first British Open in 1934 followed by further wins in 1937 and
1948. He was part of four British Ryder Cup teams, won the British PGA three times, and
played in his final Open in 1977 – 50 years after making his debut in the tournament. Cotton
worked very hard at his game, often practicing until his hands bled, but he always made time
for the good life, being a keen imbiber of Champagne and a natty dresser. 

First Edition, 3rd impression. 8vo. 144pp. Profusely illustrated with photographs and diagrams.
Dust-wrapper, very good, price-clipped. Ex. libris Thomas William Lowe, hence book-plate and
stamp.  [D&M, 13090]

£25.00 REF:18097

COTTON, Henry Thomas (1907-87)
THANKS FOR THE GAME: THE VERY BEST OF GOLF WITH HENRY COTTON
Sidgwick & Jackson 1980

Cheshire-born Sir Thomas Henry Cotton was the greatest English golfer from the period
between the careers of Harry Vardon and Nick Faldo. A pro in 1924, he won his first British
Open in 1934 followed by further wins in 1937 and 1948. He was part of four British Ryder Cup
teams, won the British PGA three times, and played in his final Open in 1977 – 50 years after
making his debut in the tournament. Cotton worked very hard at his game, often practicing until
his hands bled, but he always made time for the good life, being a keen imbiber of Champagne
and a natty dresser.

First Edition. Small 4to. 176pp. Profusely illustrated throughout with b/w photographs. Dust-
wrapper, very good. 

£24.00 REF:20023
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DARWIN, Bernard Richard Meirion 
GREEN MEMORIES
Hodder & Stoughton [1928]

The first instalment of Darwin’s autobiographical series. 

First Edition. Large 8vo. 333pp. Portrait frontis, 7 plates. Original green cloth, titles in gilt
lettering to the front cover and spine. Head and tail of spine rubbed. Contents immaculate. Neat
ink inscription to end-paper. A fine copy of a classic work. 

£240.00 REF:1140

DARWIN, Bernard Richard Meirion 
A ROUND OF GOLF
[Leeds: Chorley & Pickersgill]  [1937]

Accounts of golf courses on the LNER (London & Northeastern Railway).

Third edition. 8vo. 126pp. Illustrated. Original illustrated wrappers, one central vertical crease to
front, sl soiled. Loosely inserted is the map showing the courses in Scotland on the LNER with
nearest stations marked.  

£35.00 REF:20028

DARWIN, Bernard Richard Meirion (et al)
A HISTORY OF GOLF IN BRITAIN
Cassell 1952

With a foreword by Sir George Cunningham and contributions by Guy Campbell, Henry
Longhurst, Leonard Crawley, Enid Wilson, Lord Brabazon of Tara, Henry Cotton, H. Gardiner-
Hill. One of the game's classic works.

First Edition. 4to. xv + 312pp. Frontispiece, 67 plates, fold-out plan of the Old Course, St
Andrews, to the rear. Dark green cloth. Dust-wrapper, a few light marks, two small tears at the
back, generally very bright and clean. A good copy.  [D&M, 14740]

£120.00 REF:2556

DUNCAN, David Scott (Ed.)
THE GOLFING ANNUAL 1892-93. VOLUME VI. 
Horace Cox / "Field" office 1893

With details of the courses at Dornoch, Aberdovey, Clacton-on-Sea, and articles on
"Musselborough versus Muirfield", "The Golfing Championship, 1892", "The Birth of Golf at
Wellington, New Zealand", "Golfing Song", by Mr Ronald Ross, and lots more. This is the first
of the various golf annuals, running from 1887-88 to 1909-10.

8vo. 368pp + 32pp book catalogue in the rear. 3 portrait plates (John Ball, Jun., HH Hilton, Alex
Stewart), 3 fold-out course plans (DORNOCH, ABERDOVEY, CLACTON-ON-SEA). 1 pink
advertisment leaf present. Original green cloth, sl wear to head and tail of the spine, gilt title
and stick figure of a golfer to upper board, gilt title, date and bands to spine. A fine copy.

£450.00 REF:11555

Sportspages.com     The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH     01252 727222     info@sportspages.com



DUNCAN, George
GOLF AT THE GALLOP
Sporting Handbooks 1951

Excellent autobiography of the Scottish golfer, born 1883 in Methlick, Aberdeenshire. Having
rejected the chance to become a professional footballer with Aberdeen, Duncan turned to pro
golf and in 1920 won the first post-World War I Open Championship at Royal Cinque Ports in
Kent. He was a mamber of the British Ryder Cup team in 1927, 1929 and 1931, and was also a
designer of golf courses.The first half of the book is autobiographical, the second part
instructional.

8vo. xiii + 192pp. Illustrated throughout with action photographs of the author demonstrating
various strokes. Dust-wrapper, spine sl rubbed. A good copy. 

£35.00 REF:2349B

DUNN, Seymour
GOLF FUNDAMENTALS: ORTHODOXY OF STYLE
Lake Placid, New York; privately, by the author 1922

One of the classic instructionals, the subject matter is the text by which instructors taught
hundreds of young players at the Seymour Dunn Golf School in Lake Placid, New York. Many
of the practical tips in this book are still valid instruction. Dunn's grandfather was "Old" Willie
Dunn, who played against Tom Morris and Allan Robertson in a famous match of 1849.

Folio. 283pp. Profusely illustrated. Dark blue cloth. Tipped-in inside the back cover is Dunn's
"1930 Specification Chart for Golf Clubs". Originally published in New York. This copy has a
label pasted in across the bottom of the title-page indicating the British publisher as "Golf
Monthly". This presumably covers the American first edition details. One can conject that
copies for the British market were purchased by the golfing magazine to sell to their British
readership. A very good, clean copy. 

£150.00 REF:5924

EVERARD, Harry Stirling Crawford
GOLF IN THEORY AND PRACTICE: SOME HINTS TO BEGINNERS
George Bell 1896

The author was a well-known amateur player and a very keen student of the game's early
history.

Small 8vo. viii + [4] + 194pp + [1] 16 plates. Decorative red cloth, edges rubbed, spine sun
faded. A good, tight copy. 

£140.00 REF:X04006
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GREEN, Sandy (pseud.)
DON'TS FOR GOLFERS
Gay & Hancock 1925

A sweet little pocket-size volume outlining the proper spirit in which the game should be
tackled. The advice, ranging from technique and fashion to etiquette on the course and in the
Club House, provides an entertaining snapshot of life in 1920s Britain. A facsimile edition was
pubished in 2008.

First Edition. 24mo. 70pp. Original pea green cloth, sl stained in places. Title and device in
black to front cover and spine. Uncommon.

£120.00 REF:19260

HAGEN, Walter Charles (1892-1969)
THE WALTER HAGEN STORY, AS TOLD BY THE HAIG, HIMSELF
New York: Simon & Schuster 1956

The story of one of the great golfers and showmen of the Twentieth Century and the first golfer
to win over $1 million in prize money. Hagen won five PGA titles and four British Opens.

First US Edition. Large 8vo. 342pp. 20 pages of illustrations. Dust-wrapper, edges sl tatty in
places, preserved in clear book protector. Inscribed and signed by Hagen to the front end-
paper. 

£550.00 REF:7549

HAMILTON, David
REV. JOHN KERR: THE SPORTING PADRE
Glasgow: Partick Press 1989

A description of the life of the Rev. John Kerr (1852 - 1920), minister of Dirleton Church in East
Lothian, and the publication of his best-known work, 'Golf-Book of East Lothian'. Printed by
hand by the author at the Partick Press, this very attractive work is one of 90 quarter leather
bound copies; a further 200 copies were bound with hessian on boards, both editions being
numbered separately. In a pocket at the back is a supplementary booklet listing the known
owners of the large paper edition of the 'Golf-Book'.

8vo. 40pp, 10pp booklet in marbled wrappers housed in rear pocket describing the provenance
of the 'Golf-Book'. Photograph of Kerr, pasted-in photograph of church, facsimile of title-page,
folding facsimiles of letter and page of exhibition catalogue. Bound by Fine Bindery,
Wellingborough, and printed on Zerkall mould-made paper. Very good copy. No. 25 of a
Limited Edition of 200 copies, signed by the author.

£60.00 REF:3785Q
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HOLT, Richard, LEWIS, Peter N. & VAMPLEW, Wray
THE PROFESSIONAL GOLFERS' ASSOCIATION 1901-2001: ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF
SERVICE TO GOLF
The Professional Golfers' Association 2002

The history of the P.G.A., founded 1901.

Small 4to. 252pp. Profusely illustrated. Colour frontispiece. Bound in full maroon morocco by
A.W. Lumsden, Edinburgh, gilt. All edges gilt. Preserved in maroon slip-case. As new. No.132
of 200 of the Tooting Bec Edition.

£75.00 REF:3785R

HUNTER, Robert (1874-1942)
THE LINKS
London & New York: Charles Scribner's Sons 1926

One of the best books on course architecture, with chapters on "Laying out the Course",
"Placing the Hazards", and "Things of First Importance". "Robert Hunter partnered with the
legendary designer Alistair McKenzie on such classic courses as Cypress Point. The Links is
his elegantly written paean to golf course design" (Jeff Silverman) 

First Edition. 8vo. xxvi + 163pp. Frontispiece, 44 plates, 10 diags. Original illustrated boards, sl
rubbed, corners rubbed, spine darkened. Illustrated end-papers. Ex. libris Joseph Bridger
Hackler, book-plate. A good copy of this key volume of course design. 

£780.00 REF:18934

HUTCHINSON, Horace Gordon (Ed.) 
BRITISH GOLF LINKS: A SHORT ACCOUNT OF THE LEADING GOLF LINKS OF THE
UNITED KINGDOM ...
J.S. Virtue 1897

This book provides a vivid snapshot of the late Victorian golfing scene. Much mention is made
of clubs, players, courses and club houses. All the main clubs are written about often
accompanied by photographs showing matches in progress, club houses, etc. An edition on
large paper and limited to 250 copies was issued in wrappers for individual customers to bind
up as they pleased.

First Edition. Small folio. viii + 331pp + 5pp of advertisements in the rear. Lavishly illustrated
throughout. Original decorative green cloth, gilt lettering to spine and front cover. Some light
rubbing to boards, esp. at edges, corners bumped, shelfwear to head and tail of spine.
Contents very clean, llight spotting to end-papers, printed on art paper. Ex. ibris Rev.
Granville Gore Skipwith (1865-1955), book-plate. A very good copy.

£975.00 REF:7975
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